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H
D

 Probe
LEN

S:
5

m
m

C
ircle of C

onfusion:
0.000398

D
istance(in)

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
T-S

top

4
N

ear
0.961

1.848
2.671

3.435
4.148

4.813
5.437

6.021
6.571

Far
1.043

2.179
3.422

4.787
6.293

7.963
9.826

11.917
14.280

5.6
N

ear
0.946

1.794
2.559

3.252
3.883

4.461
4.991

5.479
5.930

Far
1.061

2.260
3.626

5.195
7.018

9.162
11.718

14.819
18.659

8
N

ear
0.924

1.718
2.407

3.011
3.544

4.019
4.444

4.827
5.174

Far
1.090

2.393
3.981

5.958
8.487

11.834
16.477

23.347
34.550

11
N

ear
0.898

1.631
2.241

2.755
3.195

3.576
3.909

4.202
4.462

Far
1.127

2.584
4.538

7.298
11.492

18.627
33.471

83.198
IN

FIN
ITY

16
N

ear
0.859

1.505
2.009

2.414
2.745

3.021
3.255

3.456
3.630

Far
1.197

2.979
5.917

11.673
28.039

428.906
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

D
istance(in)

10
11

12
15

18
21

24
30

36
T-S

top

4
N

ear
7.088

7.576
8.037

9.281
10.348

11.274
12.085

13.438
14.522

Far
16.973

20.070
23.669

39.089
69.100

153.016
1715.625

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

5.6
N

ear
6.349

6.737
7.100

8.053
8.844

9.511
10.082

11.007
11.724

Far
23.539

29.947
38.736

109.297
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

8
N

ear
5.489

5.778
6.042

6.719
7.261

7.705
8.075

8.658
9.095

Far
56.078

114.397
857.813

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

11
N

ear
4.695

4.905
5.094

5.566
5.933

6.227
6.466

6.835
7.104

Far
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

16
N

ear
3.783

3.918
4.038

4.329
4.548

4.718
4.854

5.059
5.205

Far
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY
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H
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LEN

S:
8

m
m

C
ircle of C

onfusion:
0.000398

D
istance(in)

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
T-S

top

4
N

ear
0.984

1.938
2.862

3.759
4.629

5.473
6.293

7.090
7.864

Far
1.016

2.066
3.152

4.274
5.436

6.639
7.886

9.178
10.519

5.6
N

ear
0.978

1.914
2.811

3.670
4.495

5.287
6.049

6.781
7.486

Far
1.023

2.094
3.217

4.395
5.633

6.935
8.306

9.753
11.281

8
N

ear
0.969

1.879
2.737

3.545
4.309

5.031
5.716

6.366
6.983

Far
1.033

2.137
3.320

4.589
5.956

7.431
9.028

10.764
12.656

11
N

ear
0.958

1.838
2.649

3.400
4.096

4.744
5.348

5.913
6.441

Far
1.046

2.194
3.458

4.858
6.416

8.161
10.129

12.366
14.930

16
N

ear
0.940

1.772
2.516

3.183
3.785

4.332
4.830

5.286
5.704

Far
1.069

2.295
3.716

5.382
7.363

9.759
12.712

16.446
21.314

D
istance(in)

10
11

12
15

18
21

24
30

36
T-S

top

4
N

ear
8.617

9.350
10.062

12.090
13.966

15.707
17.327

20.250
22.817

Far
11.912

13.358
14.862

19.756
25.312

31.675
39.035

57.854
85.256

5.6
N

ear
8.165

8.820
9.452

11.219
12.817

14.268
15.592

17.921
19.902

Far
12.898

14.611
16.430

22.625
30.223

39.759
52.086

92.033
188.321

8
N

ear
7.570

8.130
8.663

10.125
11.409

12.545
13.557

15.283
16.702

Far
14.727

17.003
19.517

28.927
42.628

64.423
104.494

808.654
IN

FIN
ITY

11
N

ear
6.938

7.405
7.845

9.025
10.031

10.899
11.655

12.909
13.906

Far
17.900

21.378
25.510

44.378
87.546

286.856
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

16
N

ear
6.090

6.447
6.778

7.642
8.351

8.944
9.446

10.254
10.873

Far
27.928

37.431
52.247

404.327
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY

IN
FIN

ITY
IN

FIN
ITY
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m
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C
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D
istance(in)

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
T-S

top

4
N

ear
0.993

1.972
2.937

3.889
4.828

5.754
6.667

7.568
8.457

Far
1.007

2.029
3.066

4.117
5.185

6.268
7.368

8.484
9.617

5.6
N

ear
0.990

1.961
2.913

3.846
4.762

5.661
6.543

7.408
8.258

Far
1.010

2.041
3.093

4.166
5.263

6.382
7.526

8.695
9.889

8
N

ear
0.986

1.945
2.877

3.784
4.667

5.527
6.364

7.181
7.976

Far
1.014

2.059
3.134

4.242
5.384

6.562
7.777

9.031
10.326

11
N

ear
0.981

1.925
2.833

3.709
4.553

5.368
6.155

6.915
7.650

Far
1.020

2.082
3.188

4.341
5.544

6.800
8.114

9.489
10.929

16
N

ear
0.972

1.892
2.763

3.590
4.376

5.123
5.835

6.513
7.161

Far
1.029

2.121
3.281

4.515
5.832

7.239
8.747

10.366
12.109

D
istance(in)

10
11

12
15

18
21

24
30

36
T-S

top

4
N

ear
9.334

10.200
11.054

13.550
15.952

18.264
20.492

24.712
28.645

Far
10.768

11.937
13.123

16.797
20.651

24.700
28.957

38.167
48.437

5.6
N

ear
9.092

9.911
10.716

13.046
15.258

17.360
19.360

23.085
26.481

Far
11.109

12.357
13.634

17.643
21.944

26.572
31.565

42.831
56.205

8
N

ear
8.752

9.508
10.246

12.356
14.322

16.159
17.879

21.009
23.785

Far
11.664

13.047
14.478

19.083
24.219

29.982
36.494

52.444
74.005

11
N

ear
8.360

9.048
9.714

11.590
13.303

14.873
16.318

18.886
21.100

Far
12.440

14.026
15.694

21.253
27.823

35.709
45.347

72.893
122.502

16
N

ear
7.780

8.372
8.939

10.505
11.893

13.132
14.246

16.165
17.759

Far
13.992

16.031
18.247

26.222
37.003

52.387
76.125

208.206
IN

FIN
ITY
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H
D

 Probe
LEN

S:
17

m
m

C
ircle of C

onfusion:
0.000398

D
istance(in)

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10
T-S

top

4
N

ear
1.986

2.968
3.944

4.913
5.875

6.830
7.779

8.721
9.657

Far
2.014

3.032
4.058

5.090
6.131

7.179
8.234

9.297
10.368

5.6
N

ear
1.980

2.956
3.922

4.879
5.826

6.764
7.694

8.614
9.526

Far
2.020

3.045
4.081

5.128
6.185

7.253
8.332

9.422
10.524

8
N

ear
1.972

2.937
3.889

4.828
5.755

6.668
7.570

8.459
9.336

Far
2.029

3.065
4.117

5.184
6.267

7.367
8.482

9.615
10.765

11
N

ear
1.962

2.915
3.850

4.767
5.668

6.552
7.420

8.272
9.110

Far
2.040

3.091
4.163

5.257
6.374

7.514
8.679

9.868
11.083

16
N

ear
1.945

2.877
3.785

4.668
5.528

6.366
7.183

7.979
8.755

Far
2.059

3.134
4.241

5.383
6.559

7.774
9.027

10.320
11.657

D
istance(in)

11
12

14
16

18
21

24
30

36
T-S

top

4
N

ear
10.586

11.509
13.336

15.139
16.918

19.542
22.114

27.110
31.917

Far
11.448

12.535
14.733

16.965
19.230

22.694
26.238

33.580
41.282

5.6
N

ear
10.429

11.324
13.088

14.820
16.520

19.013
21.440

26.104
30.531

Far
11.637

12.762
15.048

17.384
19.771

23.450
27.255

35.264
43.855

8
N

ear
10.202

11.057
12.733

14.366
15.958

18.273
20.502

24.727
28.665

Far
11.933

13.119
15.547

18.053
20.641

24.685
28.936

38.131
48.380

11
N

ear
9.932

10.740
12.315

13.836
15.307

17.424
19.440

23.198
26.630

Far
12.325

13.594
16.219

18.966
21.843

26.423
31.355

42.445
55.542

16
N

ear
9.512

10.251
11.676

13.035
14.333

16.172
17.895

21.031
23.813

Far
13.039

14.468
17.479

20.711
24.190

29.937
36.429

52.308
73.736
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H
D

 Probe
LEN

S:
23

m
m

C
ircle of C

onfusion:
0.000398

D
istance(in)

4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11

12
T-S

top

4
N

ear
3.969

4.952
5.931

6.906
7.878

8.845
9.810

10.770
11.727

Far
4.031

5.049
6.071

7.096
8.126

9.160
10.198

11.240
12.286

5.6
N

ear
3.957

4.933
5.904

6.869
7.830

8.785
9.735

10.681
11.621

Far
4.044

5.069
6.099

7.136
8.178

9.226
10.279

11.339
12.405

8
N

ear
3.939

4.905
5.863

6.815
7.759

8.696
9.626

10.549
11.466

Far
4.063

5.099
6.143

7.196
8.256

9.326
10.404

11.491
12.587

11
N

ear
3.916

4.870
5.814

6.748
7.672

8.587
9.493

10.390
11.277

Far
4.087

5.137
6.199

7.272
8.357

9.454
10.564

11.686
12.822

16
N

ear
3.879

4.813
5.733

6.639
7.532

8.412
9.279

10.134
10.977

Far
4.128

5.202
6.293

7.402
8.530

9.676
10.842

12.028
13.233

D
istance(in)

13
14

15
18

21
24

30
36

48
T-S

top

4
N

ear
12.680

13.630
14.576

17.392
20.177

22.931
28.349

33.648
43.908

Far
13.337

14.391
15.450

18.652
21.893

25.173
31.855

38.705
52.933

5.6
N

ear
12.556

13.487
14.412

17.160
19.866

22.530
27.738

32.791
42.460

Far
13.476

14.554
15.638

18.926
22.271

25.675
32.664

39.905
55.202

8
N

ear
12.375

13.278
14.174

16.824
19.417

21.954
26.870

31.585
40.459

Far
13.691

14.805
15.928

19.353
22.865

26.467
33.956

41.850
58.996

11
N

ear
12.156

13.026
13.888

16.422
18.883

21.274
25.858

30.196
38.208

Far
13.970

15.131
16.306

19.914
23.652

27.527
35.722

44.566
64.541

16
N

ear
11.808

12.627
13.435

15.792
18.055

20.229
24.331

28.134
34.965

Far
14.460

15.708
16.978

20.925
25.092

29.498
39.113

49.971
76.529


